



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9838/2024, CRL.M.A. 37711/2024, CRL.M.A.
37712/2024
SIRAJ AHMEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shantanu M .Adkar, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: with SI Vikas Kumar, PS Krishna
Nagar.

Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar,
Adv.(DHCLSC) with Mr. Rachit
Raushan, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.12.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner on instructions submits that there is no lapse in the monthly payment of maintenance to the respondent No.2. Learned counsel further submits that he would file documents in this regard.

Let the documents in respect to payment be placed on the record.

List on 25.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2024

Pallavi/KR