



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9838/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37711/2024 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES, CRL.M.A. 37712/2024
DELAY OF 15 DAYS IN RE-FILING
SIRAJ AHMED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shantany M. Adkar, Adv.

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP with SI Gajal
Chugh, PS Krishna Nagar.

Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Adv.
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Rachit Raushan,
Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

25.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has filed certain documents showing the transfer of the maintenance amount of Rs.25,000/- for the months of March to May in the account of respondent no.2.
2. However, such documents are not part of the digital record. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to take up the matter with the Registry and ensure that the same are made part of the digital record and also hand-over a copy of such documents to respondent no.2, who shall verify such documents.
3. List on 15.06.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 25, 2025

Sky/ak