



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9838/2024, CRL.M.A. 37711/2024 & CRL.M.A.
37712/2024

SIRAJ AHMED

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with Ms. Nishtha Handa and
Mr. Ajay Walia, Advocates
Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Ms. Rangoli Seth
and Mr. Rohit, Advocates for R-2.

(53)

+ CRL.REV.P. 436/2021 & CRL.M.A. 31445/2025

SIRAJ AHMED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with Ms. Nishtha Handa and
Mr. Ajay Walia, Advocates
Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Ms. Rangoli Seth
and Mr. Rohit, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA



ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. At joint request, list on 18.09.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/zp/r